December 31, 2004. The pro forma  information for Memorial  Insurance Company of
America is obtained from the financial  statements  presented  elsewhere in this
Form 8-K filing. Adjustments have been made to the Memorial Insurance Company of
America financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2005 to reflect the
nine months ended September 30, 2005 pro forma presentation.

   The pro forma financial  statements are not  necessarily  indicative of the
results that actually would have occurred if the  acquisition had been in effect
as of and  for the  period  presented  or that  may be  achieved  in the  period
subsequent to the acquisition.

   21

SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2005 (unaudited)
(in thousands)

   Security National   Memorial Life
   Financial   Insurance Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   of America   Adjustments   Consolidation

   Fixed maturities securities
   held to maturity at amortized cost   $ 67,989   $   20,485   $  381 (a)   $   88,855

Edgar Filing: SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

21

   Securities available for sale at market   12,947   8,769   181 (a)   21,897
   Mortgage loans on real estate,
   net of allowances   67,563   --   --   67,563
   Real estate   9,852   --   --   9,852
   Other invested assets   14,872   34   --   14,906
   --------   ----------   --------   -----------
   Total investments   173,223   29,288   562   203,073
   Restricted assets of cemeteries
   and mortuaries   5,414   --   --   5,414
   Cash   11,018   3,922   (2,200)(b)   12,740
   Receivables, net   68,271   421   270 (d)   68,962
   Land and improvements   8,453   --   --   8,453
   Receivable from affiliated reinsurer   --   30,225   (62,354)(e)   --
   Notes receivable from affiliate   --   --   2,200 (b)   --
   29,929 (d)   --
   Deferred acquisition costs and
   cost of insurance acquired   35,652   1,195   (1,195)(a)   --
   --   --   251 (d)   35,903
   Property, plant and equipment, net   10,569   156   --   10,725
   Other assets   11,978   702   (702)(a)   11,978
   --------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total assets   $324,578   $  65,909   $ (33,239)   $ 357,248
   ========   =========   =========   =========

   Future, life, annuity and
   other benefits   $229,331   $   30,326   $ (30,225)(d)   --
   30,225 (e)   $ 259,657
   Bank loans payable   9,175   --   --   9,175
   Notes and contracts payable   2,295   --   --   2,295
   Deferred pre-need cemetery and
   funeral contract revenue   10,827   --   --   10,827
   Other liabilities   27,577   949   1,170 (a)   --
   225 (d)   29,921
   Amounts due affiliates   --   32,129   (32,129)(e)   --
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Total liabilities   279,205   63,404   (30,734)   311,875
   ---------   ---------   -----------   ---------

   Common stock   14,807   234   (234)(a)   14,807
   Additional paid-in additional capital   15,003   121   (121)(a)   15,003
   Accumulated other comprehensive
   income, net of deferred taxes   1,123   2,150   (2,150)(a)   1,123
   Retained earnings   17,523   --   --  (a)   17,523

[…]

Total stockholders' equity   45,373   2,505   (2,505)   45,373
   ---------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $324,578   $   65,909   $  (33,239)   $  357,248
   ========   ==========   ==========   ==========

   See notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   22

Edgar Filing: SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

22

SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited) For the Nine Months
Ended September 30, 2005
(in thousands)

   Security
   National   Memorial Life
   Financial   Insurance Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   of America   Adjustments   Consolidation
Revenues:   -----------   -----------------   -----------   -------------

Premiums   $20,330   $837   $(125)(c)   $21,042
Investment income   14,918   2,562   (546)(c)   16,934
Realized gains   39   --   --   39
Mortuary and cemetery income   8,203   --   --   8,203
Mortgage fee income   51,322   --   --   51,322
Other   415   260   (22)(c)   653
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total revenues   95,227   3,659   (693)   98,193
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Benefit and expenses:
Death and policy benefits   9,811   1,003   (161)(c)   10,653
Increase in future policy benefits   7,304   434   (101)(c)   7,637
Amortization of DPAC   2,276   114   (22)(c)   2,368
General and administrative expenses   68,149   871   (205)(c)   68,815
Interest expense   3,172   --   --   3,172
Cost of goods and services of
   mortuaries and cemeteries   1,595   --   --   1,595
   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total benefits and expenses   92,307   2,422   (489)   94,240
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Earnings before income taxes   2,920   1,237   (204)   3,953
Income taxes   (762)   (400)   (5)(c)   (1,167)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Net income   $2,158   $837   $(209)   $2,786
   ========   ========   ========   ========

   See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   23

Edgar Filing: SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

23

SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income (unaudited) For the Twelve
Months Ended December 31, 2004
(in thousands)

   Security
   National   Memorial Life
   Financial   Insurance Company   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Corporation   of America   Adjustments   Consolidation
   -----------   -----------------   -----------   -------------
Revenues:

Premiums   $25,979   $1,005   $   --   $26,984
Premiums ceded under
   reinsurance treaty   --   --   --   --
Investment income   15,939   3,829   --   19,768
Realized gains   75   --   --   75
Mortuary and cemetery income   11,661   --   --   11,661
Mortgage fee income   62,689   --   --   62,689
Other   855   (32)   --   823
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------
   Total revenues   117,198   4,802   --   122,000
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------
Benefit and expenses:
Death and policy benefits   14,541   992   --   15,533
Increase in future policy benefits   8,821   451   --   9,272
Amortization of DPAC   4,602   111   --   4,713
General and administrative expenses   82,098   689   --   82,787
Interest expense   2,173   --   --   2,173
Cost of goods and services of
   mortuaries and cemeteries   2,304   --   --   2,304
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------
   Total benefits and expenses   114,539   2,243   --   116,782
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------
Earnings before income taxes   2,659   2,559   --   5,218
Income taxes   (652)   (398)   --   (1,050)
Minority interest   115   --   --   115
   ---------   ---------   -------------   ---------
Net income   $2,122   $2,161   $   --   $4,283
   =========   =========   =============   =========

   See notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements

Edgar Filing: SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

24

   24

   SECURITY NATIONAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION

   AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Notes to Pro Forma
   Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1.   Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying  audited pro forma consolidated  financial statements have